## **United Way of Tompkins County**

313 North Aurora Street Ithaca, New York 14850 Phone: 607.272.6286 www.uwtc.org



Contact: CEO Search Committee

apply@uwtcceosearch.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 1, 2022

## United Way of Tompkins County Launches Search for President and CEO

**Ithaca, NY** - United Way of Tompkins County's Board of Directors has begun their search for a permanent President and Chief Executive Officer for the organization. The position is full time, exempt with a salary range from \$95,000 to \$110,000 per year based on education and experience, with an excellent, competitive benefits package. A full job description can be viewed at <a href="https://www.uwtc.org/employment">www.uwtc.org/employment</a>.

The United Way of Tompkins County is committed to establishing a work environment that encompasses acceptance and respect for the uniqueness of each person. It is committed to embracing and promoting anti-racism, diversity, equity, and inclusion in all its activities and relationships, and to centering anti-racism, diversity, equity, and inclusion in current and future decision-making processes.

The successful candidate will have unquestioned integrity; a long-term perspective; a strong sense of accountability; a practical ability to get things done; wisdom and good judgment; a fair and thoughtful approach to management, combined with the flexibility and courage to shift direction and experiment with new initiatives; and excellent verbal and written communication skills.

Applications are open November 1 - November 21, 2022.

Applicants must email <u>apply@uwtcceosearch.com</u> with a resume, cover letter, and name and contact information of three professional references (will not be contacted without prior authorization from the candidate) by 5:00pm November 21, 2022. Any questions can also be emailed to <u>apply@uwtcceosearch.com</u>.